Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as President?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid  Approve 285 38.4 38.4 38.4
Disapprove 403 543 54.3 92.7
Neutral or no 55 7.3 7.3 100
opinion
Total 742 100 100
What is your party registration?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 291 39.2 39.2 39.2
Republican 208 28.1 28.1 67.3
Independent/ot 243 32.7 32.7 100
her
Total 742 100 100

How likely are you to vote in the special election for Congress on February

13, 2024?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid  Very likely 535 72.2 72.2 72.2
I have already 207 27.8 27.8 100
voted
Total 742 100 100

If the February 13 election for Congress were held today, who would you

vote for at this time?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Democrat Tom 368 49.6 49.6 49.6

Suozzi

Republican 349 47 47 96.6

Mazi Pilip

Undecided 25 3.4 3.4 100

Total 742 100 100

Although you are undecided, which candidate do you lean toward at this

time?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Democrat Tom 17 2.3 67.5 67.5

Suozzi

Republican 8 1.1 32.5 100

Mazi Pilip

Total 25 3.4 100



Missi  System 717 96.6
ng
Total 742 100
Combined Vote
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat Tom 385 51.9 51.9 51.9
Suozzi
Republican 357 48.1 48.1 100
Mazi Pilip
Total 742 100 100

Regardless of who you plan to vote for, which candidate do you expect to

win?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat Tom 371 50 52.7 52.7
Suozzi
Republican 333 44.8 47.3 100
Mazi Pilip
Total 704 94.9 100
Missi  System 38 5.1
ng
Total 742 100

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of the following people? First,

George Santos

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very favorable 30 4 4 4
Somewhat 47 6.3 6.3 10.3
favorable
Somewhat 91 12.2 12.2 22.6
unfavorable
Very 542 73 73 95.6
unfavorable
[ am not 33 4.4 4.4 100
familiar with
this person
Total 742 100 100
Next, Tom Suozzi
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very favorable 197 26.5 26.5 26.5
Somewhat 163 22 22 48.5

favorable



Somewhat 123 16.6 16.6 65.1

unfavorable

Very 249 33.5 33.5 98.6

unfavorable

I am not 10 1.4 1.4 100

familiar with

this person

Total 742 100 100

Next, Mazi Pilip
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Very favorable 216 29.1 29.1 29.1

Somewhat 129 17.4 17.4 46.5

favorable

Somewhat 107 14.4 14.4 60.9

unfavorable

Very 240 32.3 323 93.2

unfavorable

I am not 50 6.8 6.8 100

familiar with

this person

Total 742 100 100

Regardless of how you might vote, which candidate for Congress do you
trust to do the best job on each of the following issues? First, abortion

access
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat Tom 412 55.5 55.5 55.5
Suozzi
Republican 330 44.5 44.5 100
Mazi Pilip
Total 742 100 100
Next, border security and immigration
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat Tom 346 46.7 46.7 46.7
Suozzi
Republican 396 533 53.3 100
Mazi Pilip
Total 742 100 100
Next, war between Israel and Hamas
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat Tom 349 47.1 47.1 47.1

Suozzi



Republican 393 52.9 52.9 100
Mazi Pilip
Total 742 100 100
Next, war between Ukraine and Russia
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat Tom 382 514 51.4 51.4
Suozzi
Republican 360 48.6 48.6 100
Mazi Pilip
Total 742 100 100
Last, tax policy
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat Tom 361 48.7 48.7 48.7
Suozzi
Republican 381 513 51.3 100
Mazi Pilip
Total 742 100 100
‘Who did you vote for in the 2020 election?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Joe Biden 384 51.7 51.7 51.7
Donald Trump 320 43.1 43.1 94.8
Someone else 27 3.7 3.7 98.5
Did not vote 11 1.5 1.5 100
Total 742 100 100

For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your ethnicity?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Hispanic or 89 12 12 12

Latino of any

race

White or 460 62 62 74

Caucasian

Black or 22 3 3 77

African

American

Asian 148 20 20 97

Other or 22 3 3 100

multiple races

Total 742 100 100

What is your age range?



Valid Cumulative

Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-29 years 86 11.5 11.5 11.5
30-39 years 95 12.8 12.8 24.4
40-49 years 105 14.1 14.1 38.5
50-59 years 152 20.5 20.5 59
60-69 years 143 19.2 19.2 78.2
70 or more 162 21.8 21.8 100
years
Total 742 100 100
What is the highest level of education you have attained?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid  High school or 134 18 18 18
less
Vocational/tec 41 5.5 5.5 23.5
hnical school
Associate 154 20.7 20.7 442
Degree/some
college
College 225 30.3 30.3 74.5
graduate
Postgraduate or 189 25.5 25.5 100
higher
Total 742 100 100
Can you please tell me your gender?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Male 370 49.9 49.9 49.9
Female 365 49.2 49.2 99.1
Nonbinary or 7 0.9 0.9 100
other
Total 742 100 100
Mode
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Mobile 359 48.3 48.3 48.3
Landline 332 44.8 44.8 93.1
Email 51 6.9 6.9 100

Total 742 100 100







